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Miscellaneous Presale Statistics
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CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICOSale Identifier:
19-MAR-2003Sale Date:
Gulf of Mexico OCS RegionRegion Name:

  4,4591.  a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:

  23,353,042.5802.  a. Acres/Hectares Offered:

3.  a. Total Number of Bids:

    561    b. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:

    b. Average Number of Bids:

    b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:

5.  Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Water Depth:

4.  a. Greatest Number of Bids Per Tract:

    b. Map Area(s)and Block Number(s) with

6.  Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Lease Term:

   23       Greatest Number of Bids:

  4,459

    561

   2,800,287.165

   793

           1.41

  10

LA1

0-199 meters (16 2/3% RS)

200-399 meters (16 2/3% ROY)

400-799 meters (12 1/2% RS5)

800-1599 meters (12 1/2% RS3)

1600+ meters (12 1/2% RS4)

374

10

35

79

63

 (  1,728,830.19)

 (     51,936.98)

 (    201,600.00)

 (    455,040.00)

 (    362,880.00)

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

Initial lease term of 5 years.

Initial lease term of 8 years.

Initial lease term of 10 years

384

35

142

 (  1,780,767.17)

 (    201,600.00)

 (    817,920.00)

a.

b.

c.

/

/
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 284  4  30  51  43

 53  3  4  23  15
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 1

 1

 1

7.  Tracts Receiving Bids by Number of Bids Per Tract:

m m m m m

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Total

(16 2/3% Total)

(12 1/2% Total)

384

177

 (  1,780,767.17)

 (  1,019,520.00)

West Cameron Area
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8.  Tracts with 8G Acreage/Hectarage:

     127,955.22    c. Total Tract Acreage with 8G Acreage:

      78,979.74    d. Total 8G Acreage:

    a. Number Receiving Bids: 36
    b. Number of Bids on 8G Tracts:

    669.  Total Number of Companies Submitting Bids:

64


