UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

18-MAR-2003

PAGE: 1

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics

Sale Number: 185

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date: 19-MAR-2003

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

10 Bid(s): 1 1

lon I	Name: G	uli of M	exico OCS Re	egion						
1.	a. Tracts/					4,459/	4,4			
	b. Tracts/	Blocks F	Receiving Bi	ds:		561/	5	661		
2.	a. Acres/H				2	3,353,042.580				
	b. Acres/H	ids:		2,800,287.165						
3.	a. Total Number of Bids:					793				
	b. Average	Number	of Bids:	f Bids:			1.41			
4.	a. Greatest Number of Bids Per Tract:					10				
	b. Map Are	ea(s)and	Block Numbe	r(s) with						
	Greatest Number of Bids: LA1 West Camero					n Area 23				
5.	5. Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Water Depth:									
	a. 0-199	meters (16 2/3% RS)			374	(1,728,830.19)		
	b. 200-399 meters (16 2/3% ROY)					10	(51,936.98)		
	(16 2/3% Total)					384	(1,780,767.17)		
	c. 400-799 meters (12 1/2% RS5)					35	(201,600.00)		
	d. 800-1599 meters (12 1/2% RS3)					79	(455,040.00)		
	e. 1600+ :	meters (12 1/2% RS4)		63	(362,880.00)		
				(12 1/2%	Total)	177	(1,019,520.00)		
6.	6. Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Lease Term:									
	a. Initial lease term of 5 years.					384	(1,780,767.17)		
	b. Initial lease term of 8 years.					35	(201,600.00)		
	c. Initia	l lease	term of 10	years		142	(817,920.00)		
7. Tracts Receiving Bids by Number of Bids Per Tract:										
	•	Total	0-199m	200-399m	400-799m	800-159	9 m	1600+m		
	1 Bid(s):	412	284	4	30	5	51	43		
	2 Bid(s):	98	53	3	4	2	23	15		
	3 Bid(s):	34	23	1	1		4	5		
	4 Bid(s):	11	8	2	0		1	0		
	5 Bid(s):	3	3	0	0		0	0		
	6 Bid(s):	1	1	0	0		0	0		
	7 Bid(s):	0	0	0	0		0	0		
	8 Bid(s):	1	1	0	0		0	0		
	9 Bid(s):	0	0	0	0		0	0		

0

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF MEXICO REGION PAGE: 2

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics

Sale Number:

185

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date:

19-MAR-2003

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

8. Tracts with 8G Acreage/Hectarage:

a. Number Receiving Bids:

36

b. Number of Bids on 8G Tracts:

64

c. Total Tract Acreage with 8G Acreage:

127,955.22

18-MAR-2003

d. Total 8G Acreage:

78,979.74

9. Total Number of Companies Submitting Bids:

66